TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Omega Acquisition Corp.		02/10/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Promark International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1268 Humbracht Circle	
City:	Bartlett	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	611288	PERMA-WASH
Registration Number:	695886	FG 7
Registration Number:	820991	NH-5
Registration Number:	952986	PLATINUM
Registration Number:	1030828	AIR-EVAC
Registration Number:	1074360	BERG COLOR TONE
Registration Number:	1135963	TOUCHRITE
Registration Number:	1157134	ROKUNAR
Registration Number:	1447006	ILC 90
Registration Number:	1760879	HEICO
Registration Number:	2198184	EXCALIBUR
Registration Number:	2422605	EDWAL
Registration Number:	2481351	SP STUDIO SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2580983	PHOENIX
Registration Number:	2613861	KALT
Registration Number:	2786476	SQUIRE SERIES
Registration Number:	2996344	MARSHALL'S
Registration Number:	5079377	PICTOOLS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0450

900535026

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7798

Email: ablekhman@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Aida Blekhman Address Line 1: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 2: 222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31080.00.0032 Omega
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aida Blekhman
SIGNATURE:	/Aida Blekhman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0451

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Omega Acquisition Corp., a Maryland corporation, having

a principal place of business at 626 Hanover Pike, Suite 102, Hampstead,

Maryland 21074 (referred to herein as "Assignor") is transferring all of its

entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, pending applications

and registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to

as "Said Trademarks") pursuant to and in accordance with that certain Asset

Purchase Agreement dated February 10, 2020 among Assignor, Assignee (as

defined below) Cindy Wesolowski and Charles Ezrine (the "APA");

WHEREAS, Promark International, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having

its principal place of business at 1268 Humbracht Circle, Bartlett, Illinois

60103 (referred to herein as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's

entire right, title and interest in and to Said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known

that, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, and pursuant

to the APA, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to Said Trademarks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Said Trademarks

and in accordance with which Said Trademarks are used, together with all

common law rights of Assignor, including the right to bring action and recover

for past infringement, if any, of Said Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute all such documents, forms and

authorizations as may be required in order to vest Assignor's entire right, title

CHICAGO/#3383376.3

ķ

and interest in and to Said Trademarks in Assignee, and consents to Assignee applying alone for recordal of Said Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned representatives of Assignor and Assignee, being properly authorized to execute and deliver this Assignment, hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals.

Dated as of this 10 day of February, 2020.

OMEGA ACQUISITION CORP.

PROMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Cache I Wolflessin

Title: President

Date: 2/10/2020

[Exhibit A Follows]

CHICAGO/#33833-76.3

EXHIBIT A

US TRADEMARK

Trademark with Registration No.	Status and Key Dates	Goods and Services
TOUCHRITE RN: 1135963 SN: 73206976	Registered: May 27, 1980	(Int'l Class: 01) photographic retouching solutions
AIR-EVAC RN: 1030828 SN: 73039743	Registered: January 20, 1976	(Int'l Class: 21) synthetic plastic bottle for photographic and other chemicals
EDWAL RN: 2422605 SN: 75573779	Registered: January 23, 2001	(Int'l Class: 01) Chemicals and chemical preparations for use in the processing of silver-halide based photographic materials, namely, film developers, paper developers, acid stop baths, acid fixers, hardening agents, developer restrainers, wetting agents, hypo-eliminator solutions, solutions to test for fixer exhaustion, print flattening solutions, solutions to remove blemishes from photographic film, powdered sodium sulfite to compound film developers
EXCALIBUR RN: 2198184 SN: 75353428	Registered: October 20, 1998	(Int'l Class: 09) electronic strobe units for the photographic lighting industry
FG 7 RN: 695886 SN: 72069249	Registered: April 12, 1960	(Int'l Class: 6) photographic developer concentrate
HEICO RN: 1760879 SN: 74300980	Registered: March 30, 1993	(Int'l Class: 01) chemicals for use in photography
ILC 90 RN: 1447006 SN: 73620636	Registered: July 14, 1987	(Int'l Class: 01) photographic chemicals, namely neutral tone paper developer
KALT RN: 2613861 SN: 76010059	Registered: September 3, 2002	(Int'l Class: 09) photographic equipment and related accessories; namely, air releases; anti-static film handling cloths; ball socket heads; camera cases and camera gadget bags; camera grips; camera clamps; changing bags; developing trays; tanks and reels; duplicators; extension tubes; film clips; film

CHICAGO/#3383376.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0454

Trademark with Registration No.	Status and Key Dates	Goods and Services
		leader templates; flash brackets, guns, shoes, slaves, and cords; lens brushes; camera lenses and lens accessories, namely adapter cases, lens caps, extenders, filters, flanges, shades, spanners, and lens tissues in the nature of impregnated paper; levels for tripods; light pointers; magnifiers and enlarging focusing magnifiers; camera neck straps; contact sheet printers; shoulder pods for cameras
MARSHALL'S RN: 2996344 SN: 76496731	Registered: September 20, 2005	(Int'l Class: 02) Paint for artists; paint sealers; re-touching, spotting, coloring and corrective liquids and dyes for use in hand coloring photographs; color removing liquids for use in hand coloring photographs (Int'l Class: 16) Pencils; erasers; markers; artist's brushes; paint applicators; paint trays; paper, namely, drawing paper, handmade craft and art paper, drawing paper for pastels, charcoals and watercolors, inkjet printing paper, sketching paper, craft paper for use as a background for photographs and printing paper; canvas panels for artists; greeting cards; pictures for use and completion by artists; photo mounts; paper cutters; diaposable wipes not impregnated with chemicals or compounds for cleaning artists tools; instructional brochures in the field of hand coloring
NH-5 (Stylized) RN: 820991 SN: 72242242	Registered: December 27, 1966	(Int'l Class: 6) hypo concentrate
PERMA-WASH (Stylized) RN: 611288 SN: 71674160	Registered: August 30, 1955	(int'l Class: 6) washing solutions to remove excess hypo in photographic development processes
PLATINUM RN: 952986 SN: 72392239	Registered: February 13, 1973	(Int'l Class: 6) photographic paper developer concentrate
ROKUNAR RN: 1157134 SN: 73235548	Registered: June 9, 1981	(Int'l Class: 09) photographic lenses

CHICAGO/#3383376.3

Trademark with Registration No.	Status and Key Dates	Goods and Services
SP STUDIO SYSTEMS NN: 2481351 SN: 75701197	Registered: August 26, 2001	(Int'l Class: 09) photographic equipment, namely, photographic cameras, photography darkroom lampa, and photographic flash tubes; cord attachments, namely, electrical power cards for use with photography equipment, ac strabe socket holders for holding photographic strobe lights and supplying electricity thereto, brackets for holding photographic lumbrellas, so socket clamps for holding photographic equipment and supplying electricity thereto, flashmeters, and photographic diffusion screens
8QVIRE SERIES and Design RN: 2786476 Audics SN: 76181661	Registered: November 25, 2003	(lot'l Class: 09) photographic strobe lights
FICTOOLS RN: 5079377 SN: 96760837	Registered: Navember 8, 2018	(Int'l Class: 69) camera and studio lighting accessories, namely, camera linahes and triggering devices for cameras and flashes
BERG COLOR TONE and Design Design TONE NEED	Registered October 4, 1977	(int) Class: 91) solutions for color toning photographic films and prints
PHOENIX and Design RR: 2580983 SN: 76973944	Registered: June 18, 2002	(int'i Class: 69) imaging, photographic, vides and optical equipment, namely - cameras, lenses, electronic fissh, tripods, tele-converters, binoculars, spotting scapes, magnifiers and filters

CHICAGO/#2382376.3

RECORDED: 02/11/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006861 FRAME: 0456